
Consultant Disclosure Form A
OSC Use Only:

Reporting Code:

Category Code:

Date Contract Approved:

Employment Category Number of hours to 

be worked

Amount Payable Under 

the Contract

11-9039.01 Distance Learning Coordinators 1,834.00 $113,895 

13-1151.00 Training and Development

Specialists

12,838.00 $517,353 

15-1199.00 Computer Occupations, All

Other

18,340.00 $905,105 

15-1142.00 Network and Computer

Systems Administrators

11,004.00 $490,490 

11-3021.00 Computer and Information

Systems Managers

1,834.00 $189,235 

43-1011.00 First-Line Supervisors of Office

and Administrative Support Workers

2,567.60 $118,091 

43-6011.00 Executive Secretaries and

Executive Administrative Assistants

3,668.00 $142,215 

27-2012.03 Program Directors 2,054.08 $137,840 

13-1071.00 Human Resources Specialists 298.03 $14,103 

25-9099.00 Educational Instruction and

Library Workers, All Other

396.00 $99,000 

Total this page

Grand Total $2,727,325 

(Use additional pages, if necessary) Page      of

36

Name of person who prepared this report:    Rebecca Brown Cesarani

Phone #:   646-664-8604

Preparer's Signature: 

Date Prepared: 

Title:    Senior Program Director
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Contractor Name: Research Foundation of CUNY Contract Number: C029642

Contract Start Date: 01/01/2023 Contract End Date: 12/31/2023

Number of 

Employees

1

7

10

6

1

State Agency Name: City University of New York Agency Code: CNY01

FORM A

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

5/9/2023
1 1

There are four pages totaling $4,325,669 - CF



Consultant Disclosure Form A
OSC Use Only:

Reporting Code:

Category Code:

Date Contract Approved:

Employment Category Number of hours to 
be worked

Amount Payable Under 
the Contract

11-1011.00 Chief Executives 88 10,947$  
11-1021.00 General and Operations Managers 127 9,579$  
15-1254.00 Web Developers 260 13,684$  
11-3012.00 Administrative Services Manager 116 6,842$  
11-9199.00 Managers 1091  $ 74,852 
13-1199.00 Business Operations Specialists 1064 51,999$  

43-9021.00 Data Entry Keyers 2863  $ 101,946 
11-2021.00 Marketing Managers 546 28,736$  
13-1161.00 Market Research Analysts and
M k ti S i li t

467 19,294$  

Subcontractor/Consultant 233  $ 35,000 

Total this page 6855  $ 352,880 
Grand Total 6855  $ 352,880 

DC10 - RF PRSY # 53310-00-14

(Use additional pages, if necessary) Page      1     of    1

13

Name of person who prepared this report: Autumn Payne
Phone #: 718-254-7285

Preparer's Signature: 

Date Prepared: 5/4/2023

Title: Director of Operations and Special Projects
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Contractor Name: Research Foundation of CUNY Contract Number: C029639

Contract Start Date: 01/01/2023 Contract End Date: 12/31/2023

Number of 
Employees

1
1
1
1

1

2
1

3

State Agency Name: City University of New York Agency Code: CNY01

FORM A

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment
From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term



Consultant Disclosure Form A
OSC Use Only:

Reporting Code:

Category Code:

Date Contract Approved:

Employment Category Number of hours to 
be worked

Amount Payable Under 
the Contract

Assoc. Dean for Res. & Scholarship 273 $39,194.00 
Director of Learning & Development 637 $50,639.00 
Director of Finance & Administration 819 $59,797.00 
Project Manager 1092 $70,924.00 
Project Coordinator 182 $8,247.00 
Finance Administrator 400 $19,191.00 
Project Assistant 1274 $50,639.00 
Curriculum Developer 819 $46,935.00 
Session Trainer 784 $83,928.00 

Consultants/Subcontractors
Trainer 2501 $263,891.00 

Total this page 8781 $693,385.00 
Grand Total 8781 $693,385.00 

LDST01 - RF PRSY # 55709-0235

(Use additional pages, if necessary) Page     1     of   1

State Agency Name: City University of New York Agency Code: CNY01

FORM A

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment
From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

6

Contractor Name: Research Foundation of CUNY Contract Number: C029643

Contract Start Date: 01/01/2023 Contract End Date: 12/31/2023

Number of 
Employees

1
1
1
1

1

2
1
1

34

19

34

Name of person who prepared this report: Samuel Rao
Phone #: 212-417-8430

Preparer's Signature: 

Date Prepared: 9/6/23

Title: Manager



Consultant Disclosure Form A
OSC Use Only:

Reporting Code:

Category Code:

Date Contract Approved:

Employment Category Number of hours to 
be worked

Amount Payable Under 
the Contract

Assoc. Dean for Res.& Scholarship 328 $47,802.00 
Director of Learning & Development 1183 $94,045.00 
Director of Finance & Administration 1001 $73,085.00 
Curriculum Developer 1001 $57,365.00 
Project Coordinator 1638 $82,471.00 
Finance Administrator 546 $26,170.00 
Project Manager 728 $47,283.00 
Project Assistant 546 $21,703.00 
Session Trainer 732 $74,227.00 

Consultant/Subcontractor
Trainers 192 $27,928.00 

Total this page 7895 $552,079.00 
Grand Total 7895 $552,079.00 

PSA01 - RF PRSY# 55709-0335

(Use additional pages, if necessary) Page    1     of  1

State Agency Name: City University of New York Agency Code: CNY01

FORM A

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment
From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

7

Contractor Name: Research Foundation of CUNY Contract Number:  C029644

Contract Start Date: 01/01/2023 Contract End Date: 12/31/2023

Number of 
Employees

1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1

20

5

20

Name of person who prepared this report: Samuel Rao
Phone #: 212-417-8430

Preparer's Signature: 

Date Prepared: 9/6/23

Title: Manager
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