Consultant Disclosure Form A

OSC Use Only: Reporting Code: Category Code:

Date Contract Approved:

FORM A

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: City University of New York	Agency Code: CNY01
Contractor Name: Research Foundation of CUNY	Contract Number: C029642
Contract Start Date: 01/01/2023	Contract End Date: 12/31/2023

Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of hours to be worked	Amount Payable Under the Contract
11-9039.01 Distance Learning Coordinators	1	1,834.00	\$113,895
13-1151.00 Training and Development Specialists	7	12,838.00	\$517,353
15-1199.00 Computer Occupations, All Other	10	18,340.00	\$905,105
15-1142.00 Network and Computer Systems Administrators	6	11,004.00	\$490,490
11-3021.00 Computer and Information Systems Managers	1	1,834.00	\$189,235
43-1011.00 First-Line Supervisors of Office and Administrative Support Workers	2	2,567.60	\$118,091
43-6011.00 Executive Secretaries and Executive Administrative Assistants	2	3,668.00	\$142,215
27-2012.03 Program Directors	2	2,054.08	\$137,840
13-1071.00 Human Resources Specialists	2	298.03	\$14,103
25-9099.00 Educational Instruction and Library Workers, All Other	3	396.00	\$99,000
Total this page			
Grand Total	36		\$2,727,325

Name of person who prepared this report: Rebecca Brown Cesarani

Title: Senior Program Director

Phone #: 646-664-8604

Preparer's Signature:

Rebecca BrownCesarani

Date Prepared: 5/9/2023 (Use additional pages, if necessary)

OSC Use Only: Reporting Code: Category Code: Date Contract Approved:

FORM A

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: City University of New York	Agency Code: CNY01
Contractor Name: Research Foundation of CUNY	Contract Number: C029639
Contract Start Date: 01/01/2023	Contract End Date: 12/31/2023

Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of hours to be worked	Amount Pa the Contrac	yable Under ct
11-1011.00 Chief Executives	1	88	\$	10,947
11-1021.00 General and Operations Managers	1	127	\$	9,579
15-1254.00 Web Developers	1	260	\$	13,684
11-3012.00 Administrative Services Manager	1	116	\$	6,842
11-9199.00 Managers	2	1091	\$	74,852
13-1199.00 Business Operations Specialists	1	1064	\$	51,999
43-9021.00 Data Entry Keyers	3	2863	\$	101,946
11-2021.00 Marketing Managers	1	546	\$	28,736
13-1161.00 Market Research Analysts and	1	467	\$	19,294
Subcontractor/Consultant	1	233	\$	35,000
Total this name			¢	252,000
Total this page	13	6855	\$	352,880
Grand Total	13	6855	\$	352,880

Name of person who prepared this report: Autumn Payne

Title: Director of Operations and Special Projects DC10 - RF PRSY # 53310-00-14

Preparer's Signature: _

Date Prepared: 5/4/2023

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

Phone #: 718-254-7285

Page 1 of 1

OSC Use Only:

Reporting Code:

Category Code:

Date Contract Approved:

FORM A

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: City University of New York	Agency Code: CNY01
Contractor Name: Research Foundation of CUNY	Contract Number: C029643
Contract Start Date: 01/01/2023	Contract End Date: 12/31/2023

Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of hours to be worked	Amount Payable Under the Contract
Assoc. Dean for Res. & Scholarship	1	273	\$39,194.00
Director of Learning & Development	1	637	\$50,639.00
Director of Finance & Administration	1	819	\$59,797.00
Project Manager	1	1092	\$70,924.00
Project Coordinator	2	182	\$8,247.00
Finance Administrator	1	400	\$19,191.00
Project Assistant	1	1274	\$50,639.00
Curriculum Developer	1	819	\$46,935.00
Session Trainer	6	784	\$83,928.00
Consultants/Subcontractors			
Trainer	19	2501	\$263,891.00
Total this page	34	8781	\$693,385.00
Grand Total	34	8781	\$693,385.00

Name of person who prepared this report: Samuel Rao

Title: Manager

LDST01 - RF PRSY # 55709-0235

Preparer's Signature:

Samuel Rao

Date Prepared: 9/6/23

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

Phone #: 212-417-8430

Page 1 of 1

OSC Use Only:

Reporting Code:

Category Code:

Date Contract Approved:

FORM A

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: City University of New York	Agency Code: CNY01
Contractor Name: Research Foundation of CUNY	Contract Number: C029644
Contract Start Date: 01/01/2023	Contract End Date: 12/31/2023

Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of hours to be worked	Amount Payable Under the Contract
Assoc. Dean for Res.& Scholarship	1	328	\$47,802.00
Director of Learning & Development	1	1183	\$94,045.00
Director of Finance & Administration	1	1001	\$73,085.00
Curriculum Developer	1	1001	\$57,365.00
Project Coordinator	1	1638	\$82,471.00
Finance Administrator	1	546	\$26,170.00
Project Manager	1	728	\$47,283.00
Project Assistant	1	546	\$21,703.00
Session Trainer	7	732	\$74,227.00
Consultant/Subcontractor			
Trainers	5	192	\$27,928.00
Total this page	20	7895	\$552,079.00
Grand Total	20	7895	\$552,079.00

Name of person who prepared this report: Samuel Rao

Title: Manager

PSA01 - RF PRSY# 55709-0335

Preparer's Signature:

Samuel Rao

Date Prepared: 9/6/23

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

Phone #: 212-417-8430

Page 1 of 1